
2025 AHRMA Roadracing Series Presented by Motobilia
Motorsport Park Hastings, May 31st - June 1st, 2025

Saturday May 31st, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

2 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Knoxville IA
3 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI
4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

RR 250 GP 1 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT!RR Winnipeg MB
2 Andy Findling 1964 Cotton Telstar Kalamazoo MI

RR 350 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL
2 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley G-50 Springfield VT
2 Brian Larrabure 1962 Norton Manx Calabasas CA
3 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA
4 Tony Read 1968 Triumph 500 Charlotte TN

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Marc Beyer 1971 BMW R75/5 Santa Fe NM
3 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
4 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
5 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Seely Commando Kearney MO
6 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Tarzana CA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
3 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian Sport Scout Humboldt KS

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
RR Formula 125 1 Joe Ackley 1972 Yamaha CS5 Rio Rancho NM

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
3 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
4 William Dokianos 1973 Kawasaki f7 New Orleans LA

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
2 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
3 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
4 Frances Sayre 1975 Honda CB400F Santa Fe NM

RR Formula 500 1 Frances Sayre 1975 Honda CB400F Santa Fe NM
RR Formula 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA
RR Formula Thunder 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA

2 Dalton Dimick 2023 Ducati Panigale V2 Timnath CO
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM RC8c Cut Off LA
4 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
5 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
6 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB
7 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO
8 Joel Otte 2003 Kawasaki 2003 zx10 West Des Moines IA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA
2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
3 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki Katana 1000s East Providence RI

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2023 KTM Lenexa KS
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM 450 SMR Liberty MO
3 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
4 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
5 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL
6 Ryan Rader 2020 KTM 790 Leawood KS
7 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
8 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL
9 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna FS450 Olathe KS

10 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN
RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Nick Ienatsch 1991 Yamaha FZR600 Henderson NV
2 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO
3 Bob Berbeco 1993 Ducati 888 Knoxville IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE



2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
3 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
4 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Jack Beaudry 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Lorette MB
6 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM
7 Clint Sletten 1998 Ducati 748 Lucas IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 John James 2005 Kawasaki ZX-10R Chandler AZ
2 Joel Otte 2003 Kawasaki 2003 zx10 West Des Moines IA
3 Robert Oliva 2002 Suzuki GSXR 1000 McCook Lake SD
4 Kraig Bailey 1999 Honda CBR600F4 Emporia KS 
5 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
6 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL
3 Jim Barker 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Steamboat Springs CO
4 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
5 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Topeka KS
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
7 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
8 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
9 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

10 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI
RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB

2 Nick Ienatsch 1991 Yamaha FZR600 Henderson NV
3 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
4 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
5 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
7 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL

RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Cheyenne WY
2 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA
3 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI 
3 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY
2 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ250 El Cajon CA
3 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
4 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL
5 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX
6 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
7 Sven Bley 1997 Honda NSR500 V Inverness IL

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL
3 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian Sport Scout Humboldt KS

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
2 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA
3 Evan Sallee 2023 KTM Kramer Evo2 690s Tabor SD

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2023 KTM Lenexa KS
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
3 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
4 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL
5 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
6 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450 SMR Bluford IL
7 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI
8 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
9 Jim Barker 1998 MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
3 Andrew Crouter 1997 Honda RS125R Flint MI
4 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
5 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
6 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM RC 390 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Dalton Dimick 2023 Ducati Panigale V2 Timnath CO
2 Clint Austin 2023 KTM RC8c Cut Off LA
3 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Robert Oliva 2015 Ducati Panigale 1299S McCook Lake SD
6 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO
7 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
8 Jeff Huckabay 2005 Suzuki SV1000S Topeka KS

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Michael Carder 2023 Aprilia RS660 Loveland CO
4 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO
5 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO
6 Dylan Conner 2012 Ducati 848 Lakewood CO



7 Clay Miller 2005 Suzuki SV650 Stacy MN
8 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
9 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB

10 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
11 Marc Beyer 2000 Suzuki SV650 Santa Fe NM
12 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV Independence MO
13 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
14 Ryan Rader 2021 KTM 450 SMR Leawood KS

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
2 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Merriam KS
3 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS
4 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
5 Tc Holliday 2016 Yamaha R3 Salina KS
6 Jamie Hanson 2000 Suzuki SV650 Nisswa MN
7 Dustin Jagusch 2003 Suzuki SV650 Centuria WI
8 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV Independence MO

DQ Michael Carder 2023 Aprilia RS660 Loveland CO
DQ Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Merriam KS
2 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS
3 Clay Miller 2015 Yamaha R3 Stacy MN
4 Joel Otte 2018 Kawasaki EX400 West Des Moines IA
5 Tc Holliday 2016 Yamaha R3 Salina KS
6 Jamie Hanson Yamaha R3 Nisswa MN
7 Kevin Brown 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Kansas City MO
8 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
9 Michael Platt Kawasaki Ninja 400 Warrensburg MO

10 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
11 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City IA
12 Sydney Gard 2016 Yamaha R3 Malmo NE
13 Dustin Jagusch 2015 Yamaha R3 Centuria WI
14 TyAnne Schulte 2016 Yamaha R3 Lucas IA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Eric Johnston 1969 Honda SL350 Tarzana CA
RR Sportsman 500 1 Eric Johnston 1969 Honda SL350 Tarzana CA
RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
3 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
RR Two-Stroke Classic 250 1 Colton Roberts 1983 Kobas MR1 Pawnee IL

2 Jason Roberts 1975 Harley-Davidson RR250 Pawnee IL
RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA
3 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki Katana 1000s East Providence RI
4 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
5 Jim Doyle 1977 BMW R100S Overbrook KS
6 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
7 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW R65 Bluford IL
2 Corey Golla 1975 Kawasaki KZ 400 Menomonee Falls WI
3 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Paul Germain 1982 YAMAHA XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH
2 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN
2 Damon Doherty + De la renta, F Suzuki TT-2 Fayetteville GA

SC Modern US F1 + F2 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2017 Yamaha Sidecar Friday Harbor WA
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Brian Rammer + Berbeco, B 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport SIDECAR Kenosha WI
5 Adam Cramer + Priest, T 1973 Triumph Philadelphia PA



Sunday June 1st, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

2 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
3 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Knoxville IA

RR 250 GP 1 Paul Germain 1967 Yamaha DT!RR Winnipeg MB
2 Andy Findling 1964 Cotton Telstar Kalamazoo MI
3 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Knoxville IA

RR 350 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL
2 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley G-50 Springfield VT
2 Brian Larrabure 1962 Norton Manx Calabasas CA
3 Matthew Winiarski 1968 Ducati 350 Mark 3 Long Beach CA

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
2 Marc Beyer 1971 BMW R75/5 Santa Fe NM
3 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI
4 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
5 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Seely Commando Kearney MO
6 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Tarzana Ca

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
3 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX
RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Stuart Sanders 1968 Norton Triton Nashville TN
RR Formula 125 1 Joe Ackley 1972 Yamaha CS5 Rio Rancho NM

2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
4 William Dokianos 1973 Kawasaki f7 New Orleans LA

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM
2 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
3 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI
4 Frances Sayre 1975 Honda CB400F Santa Fe NM

RR Formula 500 1 Dan Sokolich Yamaha RD 400 Washington MO 
2 Frances Sayre 1975 Honda CB400F Santa Fe NM

RR Formula 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI
2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
4 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
5 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB
6 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO

RR Formula Vintage 1 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
2 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
3 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2023 KTM Lenexa KS
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
3 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
4 Paul Elledge 2025 KTM 450SMR Bluford IL
5 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
6 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN
7 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS
8 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
4 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Nick Ienatsch 1991 Yamaha FZR600 Henderson NV
2 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 James Milroy Jr. 1993 Kawasaki Zx7 Bennington NE
2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA
3 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO
4 Jack Beaudry 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Lorette MB
5 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM
6 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
7 Monty Stauffer 2004 Honda RC51 Sheboygan WI
8 Clint Sletten 1998 Ducati 748 Lucas IA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 John James 2005 Kawasaki ZX-10R Chandler AZ
2 Robert Oliva 2002 Suzuki GSXR 1000 McCook Lake SD
3 Kraig Bailey 1999 Honda CBR600F4 Emporia KS 
4 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Ennis King 2003 Honda RC51 Rio Rancho NM



RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
3 Tony Read 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Charlotte TN
4 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
5 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
6 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
7 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL
8 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Jack Beaudry 1998 Honda CBR600F3 Lorette MB
2 Nick Ienatsch 1991 Yamaha FZR600 Henderson NV
3 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO
4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
5 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS
6 Brian Wagner 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Davis Junction IL
7 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Tom Johnson 1974 Yamaha RD 350 Cheyenne WY
2 William Dokianos Yamaha 1975 rd350 New Orleans LA

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Malmo NE
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

2 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
3 Karsten Illg 1986 Hodaka Union IL
4 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL
5 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 San Francisco CA
6 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
7 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL
3 Jeff Durand 1939 Indian sport scout Humboldt KS

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
2 Evan Sallee 2023 KTM Kramer Evo2 690s Tabor SD
3 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2023 KTM Lenexa KS
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
3 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO
4 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
5 Steve Alexander 2023 KTM Supermoto Mundelein IL
6 Glen Johnson 2022 KTM 450 SMR Schaumburg IL
7 Jim Barker 1998 MZ Skorpion Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
3 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
4 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
5 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
6 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM RC 390 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
2 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
3 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
4 Robert Oliva 2015 Ducati Panigale 1299S McCook Lake SD
5 Jay Hollman 2019 Ducati Panigale 959 Corse Commerce City CO
6 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA
7 Jeff Huckabay 2005 Suzuki SV1000S Topeka KS

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO
4 Michael Carder 2023 Aprilia RS660 Loveland CO
5 Kurt Dimick 2023 Aprilia RS660 Fort Collins CO
6 Jack Beaudry 2024 Yamaha R6.7 Lorette MB
7 Ricky Orlando Kawasaki EX 650 Longmont CO
8 Dylan Conner 2012 Ducati 848 Lakewood CO
9 Marc Beyer 2000 Suzuki SV650 Santa Fe NM

10 Matthew Puchalski 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R New Ulm MN
RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2006 Suzuki SV 650 Merriam KS

2 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS
3 Clay Miller 2005 Suzuki sv 650 Stacy MN
4 Jamie Hanson 2000 Suzuki sv650 Nisswa MN
5 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
6 Tc Holliday 2016 Yamaha R3 Salina KS
7 Dustin Jagusch 2003 Suzuki Sv650 Centuria WI
8 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Chris Haesemeyer 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Merriam KS
2 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS
3 Clay Miller 2015 Yamaha r3 Stacy MN
4 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN
5 Tc Holliday 2016 Yamaha R3 Salina KS
6 Jim Rozenski 2022 KTM RC 390 Kansas City MO
7 Tina Greenfield Huitt 2017 Kawasaki Ninja Story City Ia
8 Sydney Gard 2016 Yamaha R3 Malmo NE



9 Dustin Jagusch 2015 Yamaha R3 Centuria WI
10 Michael Platt Kawasaki Ninja 400 Warrensburg MO
11 TyAnne Schulte 2016 Yamaha R3 Lucas IA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Eric Johnston 1969 Honda SL350 Tarzana CA
RR Sportsman 500 1 Eric Johnston 1969 Honda SL350 Tarzana CA
RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL
3 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
RR Two-Stroke Classic 250 1 Jason Roberts 1975 Harley-Davidson RR250 Pawnee IL
RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC
RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

2 Terry Cheney 1981 Honda CB900F Santa Rosa CA
3 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM
4 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN
5 Grant Spence 1974 Kawasaki Z1A 900 El Paso TX

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Corey Golla 1975 Kawasaki KZ 400 Menomonee Falls WI
2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW R65 Bluford IL

DQ Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Paul Germain 1982 YAMAHA XJ550RJ  SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

2 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH
SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Anthony Shidla + Greenfield Huitt, T 2006 Baker F2 Minneapolis MN

2 Damon Doherty + De la renta, F Suzuki TT-2 Fayetteville GA
SC Modern US F1 + F2 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2017 Yamaha Sidecar Friday Harbor WA
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Brian Rammer + Trosper, C 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI


